
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 166

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.04.2016


STs in Uttar Pradesh

166:  SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Scheduled Tribes in Uttar Pradesh and names of the castes included in the list of Scheduled Tribes; and


(b) the percentage of their share in the Government jobs at present?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)


(a) As per Census 2011, population of STs in Uttar Pradesh is 11,34,273. Names of communities / groups included in the list of Scheduled Tribes of Uttar Pradesh are:-

1. Bhotia,

2. Buksa,

3. Jaunsari,

4. Raji,

5. Tharu,

6. Gond, Dhuria, Nayak, Ojha, Pathari, Raj Gond (in the districts of Mehrajganj, Sidharth

Nagar, Basti, Gorakhpur, Deoria, Mau, Azamgarh, Jonpur, Balia, Gazipur, Varanasi,

Mirzapur and Sonbhadra),

7. Kharwar, Khairwar (in the districts of Deoria, Balia, Ghazipur, Varanasi and Sonbhadra),

8. Saharya (in the district of Lalitpur),

9. Parahiya (in the district of Sonbhadra)

10. Baiga (in the district of Sonbhadra),

11. Pankha, Panika (in the district of Sonbhadra and Mirzapur),

12. Agariya (in district of Sonbhadra)

13. Patari (in the district of Sonbhadra)

14. Chero (in the districts of Sonbhadra and Varanasi)

15. Bhuiya, Bhuinya (in the district of Sonbhadra)


(b) The percentage of Central Government jobs reserved for Scheduled Tribes is 7.5.

                                                    *****

